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OEC QIS 024 
 
 
Respondent Organization:   
 
I,   , certify that this business entity does / does not (circle 
one) have any current business relationships within the past (3) years that pose a 
conflict of interest as defined by Connecticut General Statutes 1-85. 
 
 
   
Authorized Signature       Date 
 

 
  
Title  
 

 
If you circled "does" above, please explain: 

 
 

Section I-85 (Formerly Sec. 1-68). Interest in conflict with discharge of duties.  A 
public official, including an elected state official, or state employee has an interest 
which is in substantial conflict with the proper discharge of his duties or employment in 
the public interest and of his responsibilities as prescribed in the laws of this state, if 
he has reason to believe or expect that he, his spouse, a dependent child, or a 
business with which he is associated will derive a direct monetary gain or suffer a 
direct monetary loss, as the case may be, by reason of his official activity. A public 
official, including an elected state official, or state employee does not have an interest 
which is in substantial conflict with the proper discharge of his duties in the public 
interest and of his responsibilities as prescribed by the laws of this state, if any benefit 
or detriment accrues to him, his spouse, a dependent child, or a business with which 
he, his spouse or such dependent child is associated as a member of a profession, 
occupation or group to no greater extent than any other member of such profession, 
occupation or group. A public official, including an elected state official or state 
employee who has a substantial conflict may not take official action on the matter. 

 


